Pilkor components
Interference Suppression                                 PCX2 337
film capacitors
117
MKP RADIAL POTTED CAPACITORS       Pitch 10.0/15.0/22.5/27.5 mm
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Capacitance range (E6 series) *
Capacitance tolerance

1.Manufacturer (PILKOR) for capacitors with original pitch ≥15mm,
  PILKOR trade mark for pitch=10mm
2.Manufacturer's type designation (PCX2 337 )
3.Rated capacitance in code according to IEC 60062
4.Rated (AC) voltage (275V~)
5.Sub class (X2)
6.Tolerance on rated capacitance M = ± 20 %  K = ± 10 %
7.Climatic category (40/100/21)
8.Code for dielectric material (MKP) for capacitors with original pitch ≥15mm
9.Year and week of manufacturing (e.g. WK0101)
10.Safety approvals
Example of marking :
Pitch  P = 10mm ( 0.01 to 0.1㎌)
Marking on the top            Marking on the side
or
Pitch  P = 15mm     or     Pitch P=22.5mm
Marking on the top            Marking on the side
or
Pitch  P = 22.5mm
                                            or
Marking on the top               Marking on the top    Marking on the side
or
Pitch  P = 27.5 mm.
Marking on the top            Marking on the side
470n M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR WK....
150n M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
10n M 275V~
 337 X2 MKP
470n M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR WK....
1u5 M 275V~ X2
PCX2 337  MKP
PILKOR WK....
WK….
PILKOR